# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Corporation		04/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Louisiana, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., 7th Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807-2862	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1836532	ZORPRIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)203-6515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-203-6504

Email: patpros@drreddys.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Franks

Address Line 1: 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807-2862

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMK 16.1-025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Franks
Signature:	/R. A. Franks/
Date:	06/05/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0390

900108249

Total Attachments: 2

source=BASF TM Assignment#page1.tif source=BASF TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0391

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 30, 2008 from BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 ("ASSIGNOR") to Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Louisiana, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser") having its principal offices at 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 ("ASSIGNEE"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Parent").:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth below, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the Marks):

Trademark	Registration No.	Goods	Registration Date/First Use Dates
ZORPRIN	Reg. No. 1,836,532  Renewal due May 17- 2013 - May 17, 2014 (+ six months grace period).	Pharmaceuticals; namely, analgesic preparations, anti-pyretic and anti-inflammatory pharmaceutical preparations	Dates of First Use Anywhere and in US Commerce listed in Registration: January 15, 1980
			Registered May 17, 1994
SSD	No active US federal trademark registration.	Silver sulfadiazine cream for the treatment of burns.	Dates of First Use Anywhere and in US Commerce listed in Registration: June 30, 1983
			Reg. No. 2209967 Cancelled September 17, 2005
SSD RP	No active US federal trademark registration.	Silver sulfadiazine cream for the treatment of burns.	Dates of First Use Anywhere and in US Commerce listed in Registration: September 30, 1990
			Reg. No. 1782008 Cancelled July 3, 2000
SSD AF	No active US federal trademark registration.	Silver sulfadiazine cream for the treatment of burns	Dates of First Use Anywhere and in US Commerce listed in Registration: August 1, 1990
			Reg. No. 1767867 Cancelled June 8, 2000 Reg. No. 2426435, cancelled November 10, 2007
IBU	No active US federal trademark registration.	Pharmaceutical preparation, namely, buprofen, for use as an analgesic and	Dates of First Use Anywhere and in US

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0392

Commerce listed in Registration: June 24, 1985 Reg. No. 1444784 Cancelled April 4, 2008

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in any jurisdiction in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods with which the Marks are used and if applicable, for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth above to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein. ASSIGNOR agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

**ASSIGNOR** 

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

**BASF** Corporation

By: Simon D. Medley

Group Vice President, Care Chemicals RBU

ROVE TO SERVICE TO SER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0393